
BUS NETWORK & TIMETABLE
NAPIER & HASTINGS
Updated April 2024

www.gobay.co.nz   |  06 835 9200
gobay@hbrc.govt.nz   |    /goBayHB



Contents

Contact the Hawke's Bay Regional Council  
at gobay.co.nz or call 06 835 9200 

Fares and Zones	 4

Bee Cards	 5

General Information 	 6-7

Transfer Fares, Super Gold Cards, Hospital Patients 

Timetable Online, Weekend Services, Easy to Read  

Timetable, Bike Racks, Wheelchairs, Dogs, Tickets,  

Lost Property, Right of Refusal, Feedback	

Route Information	 8

Route Map	 9

Route Timetables 	 10-33 
Routes 10 - 21

School Connections	 34-35

2



THANK YOU!
For using public transport 
and making a difference  

to our planet!



Fares & Zones

*If paying with cash please try to have the right money, as change may not be available for notes. 

One Zone Two Zones

Cash*  BeeCard Cash*  BeeCard

Adult (18+) $3.00 $2.00 $4.00 $3.00

Supergold Peak $3.00 $2.00 $4.00 $3.00

Community Service Card $3.00 $1.00 $4.00 $1.50

Youth (5-18) $3.00 $1.25 $4.00 $1.50

Child (0-5) Free Free Free Free

MAKE SURE YOU REMEMBER TO TAG-OFF! 
If you forget to tag off, you will be charged a default fare of two zones.

Please note: These new fares are effective from May 1, 2024

4



Bee Cards

Bee cards are available at 
www.beecard.co.nz, onboard 
a GoBay bus for $5 or 
purchased at Hawke's Bay 
Regional Council offices.  

Register your card at  
www.beecard.co.nz to enable 
online top-ups, and to 
protect your balance if your 
card is lost or stolen.

Cash fares and cash top-ups  
are still available.

5



Transfer Fares
Transfer free to any other goBay route (same zone) within 90 
minutes of purchase of original ticket. Remember to hold on  
to your ticket. Free transfers do not apply to return journeys  
or SuperGold card journeys.

SuperGold Cards 
SuperGold cardholders travel free between 9am and 3pm on 
weekdays and anytime on weekend/public holiday services.

Hospital Patients 
If you are travelling to an appointment at Hawke’s Bay Hospital 
or Napier Health Centre, you (and one support person) can 
travel there and back for free (including transfers). Just show 
the driver your appointment letter, card or text dated for the  
day of travel.

Timetable Online
The timetable is available at www.gobay.co.nz 

Weekend Services
Saturday services operate on Routes 12, 13, 14, 15, 20 and 21. 
Sunday services operate on Routes 12, 20 and 21. 

Easy-read Timetable
If you have difficulty reading this timetable you can request  
an easy-read version of your route, by calling 835 9200. 

General Information

Bike Racks
There are two bike racks on the front of each bus, they can be used 
free of charge on a first-come first-served basis. If no space is 
available, then unfortunately you will have to wait for the next bus. 
Bikes are not permitted inside the bus due to health and safety 
regulations. Bikes must weigh under 25kg. Loading/unloading the 
bike is the responsibilty of the cyclist/passenger. The maximum 
insured value of any bike mounted on the bike rack is $2000.

Wheelchairs
All buses in the goBay fleet are wheelchair  
accessible. Mobility scooters cannot be  
carried on the bus.

Dogs
Guide dogs and service dogs are permitted to travel on the bus, at 
any time, free of charge. Small dogs or cats secured in pet carriers 
and placed on the passenger’s knee can be carried during off-peak 
times (between 9am and 3pm on weekdays, anytime at weekends 
or public holidays), free of charge. However, if the animal is noisy, 
aggressive, or emits an unpleasant odour, the passenger and their 
pet will be asked to get off the bus.

Tickets 
You must retain your ticket for inspection purposes - if you cannot 
produce your ticket, you may be required to purchase another 
ticket. Your ticket must show the correct time, date and fare.

6



Lost Property 
Register your lost property here www.gobus.co.nz/
LostDamagedPersonalItems or phone Go Bus Transport Ltd  
on 878 9250.

Right of Refusal 
The driver has the right to refuse admission or remove 
passengers whose conduct is offensive. Playing loud music, 
smoking and the consumption of foodstuffs & alcohol are  
strictly prohibited.

Conditions of Carriage
For information on the Conditions of Carriage,  
please go to www.gobay.co.nz or phone 835 9200,  
or email goBay@hbrc.govt.nz

Feedback & Suggestion
Feedback and suggestions for improving the bus services are 
always welcomed, please contact us using the info below.

Please signal the driver  
• 		Passengers must wait on the kerb at a  

bus stop and clearly signal the driver.

• 	Passengers are advised to be at the bus stop  
5 minutes before the bus is due.

•		 Times in bold type are actual departure times.  
All other times are approximate only.

The bus company will endeavour to run the service 
according to the timetable, however routes and times 
are dependent on traffic flow and may vary.

Find us on Facebook
Like our GoBay Facebook page  
and see information on delays and detours. 
www.facebook.com/goBayHB

Public Holidays
Services operate on Public Holidays (with the exception of 
Christmas Day and Good Friday). The Saturday timetable will 
operate on Public Holidays.

HASTINGS and 
NAPIER bus stops  
are SMOKE FREE
To keep the air fresh for everyone,  
anyone who does want to light up is 
asked to move 10m away from the stops.

For more information visit www.gobay.co.nz,  
call 06 835 9200 or email goBay@hbrc.govt.nz

General Information

7



11

20

21

15

COMMUTER Express (via Taradale & HB Hospital) Services: Napier, Hastings Monday - Friday 10-11

COMMUTER EXPRESS: Napier-Hastings-Havelock Nth  
/ Havelock Nth-Hastings-Napier (via Clive) 

Monday - Friday 12-13

Napier-Hastings (via EIT and Hawke’s Bay Hospital) Monday - Friday 14-16

Napier-Hastings (via EIT and Hawke’s Bay Hospital) Weekend 16-18

Hastings-Napier (via Hawke’s Bay Hospital and EIT) Monday - Friday 19-20

Hastings-Napier (via Hawke’s Bay Hospital and EIT) Weekend 21-23

Napier-Tamatea-Taradale-Tamatea-Napier   Monday - Saturday 24-25

Napier-Maraenui-Onekawa-Napier    Monday - Saturday 26-27

Napier-Ahuriri-Westshore-Bay View-Westshore-Ahuriri-Napier   Monday - Saturday 28-29

Hastings-Flaxmere-Hastings    Monday - Friday & Weekend 30-31

Hastings-Havelock North-Hastings  Monday - Friday & Weekend 32-33

School Connections 34-35

12N

12N

12H

13

14

12H

COMMUTER EXPRESS ROUTES MAIN LINK ROUTES NEIGHBOURHOOD ROUTES

Route Information

10

8



BAY VIEW

NAPIER

MARAENUI

TE AWA

AWATOTO

ONEKAWA

NAPIER HEALTH CENTRE

PAKOWHAI

EASTERN
INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY

PIRIMAI

GISBORNE - PALMERSTON NTH RAILWAY

PARKLANDS

HAVELOCK 
NORTH

HASTINGS CLIVE

TARADALE

TU
TA

EKU
R

I R
IV

ER
NGARURORO RIVER

TUKITUKI RIVER

FLAXMERE

WOOLWICH

HAWKE’S BAY
HOSPITAL

WHAKATU

KARAMU

TOMOANA

50A NAPIER HASTINGS EXPRESSWAY

GREENMEADOWS

AHURIRI

WESTSHORE

ES
TU

A
R

Y

TAMATEA

COMMUTER  
EXPRESS ROUTES

MAIN LINK ROUTES

NEIGHBOURHOOD ROUTES

Route 10 

Route 11

Route 12

Route 13

Route 14

Route 15

Route 20

Route 21

Terminus

Rivers

Health Centre/
Hospital

Route Map

9



10
Napier to Hastings Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Meeanee Rd, HB Expressway, Omahu Rd, 
Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library) 

Hastings to Napier Route: Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, HB Hospital, HB Expressway, Meeanee Rd,  Lee Rd, 
Gloucester St, Kennedy Rd, Wellesley Rd, Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD)

COMMUTER Express (via Taradale & HB Hospital)
Services: Napier, Hastings

All trips run via the main entrance of Hawke’s Bay Hospital, except for the Hastings to Napier PM trips, 
which also run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital.

This route is a Monday to Friday service only. No weekend or Public Holiday services. 
Express buses should depart on time from Hastings and Napier.  
PLEASE NOTE: Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

Monday to Friday

10N - Napier to Hastings          	            AM PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 6:15 7:15 3:00

Taradale 6:30 7:30 3:15

HB Hospital 6:50 7:50 3:35

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 6:55 8:00 3:40

Monday to Friday

10H - Hastings to Napier          	            PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 3:40 4:40

HB Hospital, Omahu Rd 3:45 4:45

Taradale 4:05 5:05

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 4:20 5:20

10



Nelso
n St

Williams St

Tomoana Rd

Duke St

Nelso
n St N

Grays R
d

JELLIC
OE ST

FITZROY RD

YORK ST

Eastbourne St W

Heretaunga St W

NELSON ST

TOMOANA RD

NELSON ST

Willo
wpark Rd S

Outram Rd

Lumsden Rd

Massey St Terra
ce Rd

Windsor Ave

Grove Road

Grove Road

Hastin
gs S

t N

St Aubyn St

Ru
sse

ll S
t

Queen St

Haig St

BAY
PLAZA

NAPIER
(see detail map)

HASTINGS

TARADALE

HAVELOCK 
NORTH
(see detail map) 

KENNEDY RD

EX
PR

ES
SW

AY

CLIVE

OMAHU RD

VAUTIER

STATION ST

MUNROE ST

Wellesley Rd

Kennedy R
d Raffles St

Station St

Munroe

Ha
st

in
gs

 S
t

Napier City detail

Key to map 
		 Napier to Havelock North

		 Havelock North to Napier

		 Health Centre/Hospital

Hastings detail

10 COMMUTER Express (via Taradale & HB Hospital)
Services: Napier, Hastings

11



11
Napier to Havelock North Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Hastings St, McGrath St, Te Awa Ave, State Highway 51, Main Rd (Clive), 
State Highway 51, Karamu Rd N, St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library), Karamu Rd, Heretaunga St, Havelock Rd, Havelock 
North Clock Tower.

Havelock North to Napier Route:  Havelock North Clock Tower, Porter Dr, Havelock Rd, Heretaunga St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St 
(Library), Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Karamu Rd N, State Highway 51, Main Rd (Clive), State Highway 51, Te Awa Ave, McGrath St, 
Hastings St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

COMMUTER EXPRESS
Services: Napier, Clive, Hastings, Havelock North

Monday to Friday

Napier to Havelock North           	            AM PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:10 7:50 4:40 5:20

Te Awa Ave 7:13 7:53 4:43 5.23

Opposite BP Clive 7:20 8:00 4:50 5.30

Karamu Rd 7:33 8:13 5:03 5.43

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 7:37 8:17  5:07 5:47

Heretaunga St 7:40 8:20 5:10 5:50

Arrive Havelock North 7:45 8:25 5:15 5:55

PLEASE NOTE: Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

This route is a Monday to Friday service only. 

Monday to Friday

Havelock North to Napier           	            AM PM

Havelock North 7:10 7:45 4:35 5:15

Heretaunga St 7:15 7:50 4:40 5:20

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 7:18 7:53 4:43 5:23

Karamu Rd 7:22 7:57 4:47 5:27

BP Clive 7:35 8:10 5:00 5:40

Te Awa Ave 7:47 8:17 5:07 5:47

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:50 8:20 5:10 5:50

12



NAPIER
(see detail map) 

M
A

R
IN

E 
PA

R
A

D
E

SH
2

HASTINGS

TARADALE

HAVELOCK 
NORTH
(see detail map) 

CLIVE

KARAMU RD

BAY
PLAZA

PO
RT

ER
 D

R

St Aubyn St

Hastin
gs S

t

Hastings & Havelock North detail

Key to map 
		 Napier to Havelock North

		 Havelock North to Napier

		 Health Centre/Hospital

RAFFLES ST

VAUTIER

STATION ST

MUNROE ST

Ha
st

in
gs

 S
t

Napier City detail

11 COMMUTER EXPRESS
Services: Napier, Clive, Hastings, Havelock North

13



Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Kennedy Rd, Tait Drive, Lamason St, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, EIT, 
Waiohiki Rd, Links Rd, HB Expressway, Evenden Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Omahu Rd, Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), St 
Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday AMAM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 6:20 7:00 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30

Wellesley Rd (opp. Napier Health Centre) 6:21 7:01 7:21 7:41 8:01 8:21 8:41 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31

Marewa Shops 6:24 7:04 7:24 7:44 8:04 8:24 8:44 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34

Greenmeadows Shops 6:30 7:10 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40

Taradale Shops 6:40 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50

EIT 6:42 7:22 7:42 8:02 8:22 8:42 9:02 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52

HB Hospital 7:00 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 7:10 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 7:20 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30

12N NAPIER TO HASTINGS (Monday to Friday) 
Services: Napier, EIT, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, Hastings

PEAK TIME ONLY These routes travel along Kennedy Rd and Gloucester St bypassing Tait Drive.   (OFF PEAK ONLY: Tait Dr, Lamason St)

14



• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday PMPM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:20 2:40 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:00 4:20 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 6:00

Wellesley Rd  
(opp. Napier Health Centre)

12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:21 2:41 3:01 3:21 3:41 4:01 4:21 4:41 5:01 5:21 5:41 6:01

Marewa Shops 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:24 2:44 3:04 3:24 3:44 4:40 4:24 4:44 5:04 5:24 5:44 6:04

Greenmeadows Shops 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:30 2:50 3:10 3:30 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50 6:10

Taradale Shops 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:40 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:00 4:20 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 6:00 6:20

EIT 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:42 3:02 3:22 3:42 4:02 4:22 4:42 5:02 5:22 5:42 6:02 6:22

HB Hospital 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:00 4:20 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 6:00 6:20 6:40

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:10 3:30 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50 6:10 Set down only

Eastbourne St  
(Hastings Library)

1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:00 4:20 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 6:00 6:20 Set down only

12N NAPIER TO HASTINGS (Monday to Friday) 
Services: Napier, EIT, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, Hastings

Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Kennedy Rd, Tait Drive, Lamason St, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, EIT, 
Waiohiki Rd, Links Rd, HB Expressway, Evenden Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Omahu Rd, Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza),  
St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

PEAK TIME ONLY These routes travel along Kennedy Rd and Gloucester St bypassing Tait Drive.   (OFF PEAK ONLY: Tait Dr, Lamason St)

15



SaturdaySaturday AMAM PMPM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00

Wellesley Rd  
(opp. Napier Health Centre)

8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01

Marewa Shops 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04

Greenmeadows Shops 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10

Taradale Shops 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20

EIT 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22

HB Hospital 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 Set down only

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 Set down only

Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Tait Dr, Lamason St, Kennedy Rd, Gloucester St, Lee Rd,  
Gloucester St, EIT, Waiohiki Rd, Links Rd, HB Expressway, Evenden Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Omahu Rd, Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, 
Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

12N NAPIER TO HASTINGS (Weekend) 
Services: Napier, EIT, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, Hastings

16



SundaySunday AMAM PMPM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00

Wellesley Rd (opp. Napier Health Centre) 9:01 11:01 1:01 3:01 5:01

Marewa Shops 9:04 11:04 1:04 3:04 5:04

Greenmeadows Shops 9:10 11:10 1:10 3:10 5:10

Taradale Shops 9:20 11:20 1:20 3:20 5:20

EIT 9:22 11:22 1:22 3:22 5:22

HB Hospital 9:40 11:40 1:40 3:40 5:40

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:50 Set down only

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00 Set down only

Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Tait Dr, Lamason St, Kennedy Rd, Gloucester St, Lee Rd,  
Gloucester St, EIT, Waiohiki Rd, Links Rd, HB Expressway, Evenden Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Omahu Rd, Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, 
Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

12N NAPIER TO HASTINGS (Weekend) 
Services: Napier, EIT, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, Hastings

17



Napier City de-Key to map 
    Route direction

 Health Centre

Napier City detail

Karamu Rd

Russe
ll S

t

Hastings City detail

NAPIER
(see detail map) 

Gloucester St

Tait Dr

Kennedy Rd

EIT

Pakowhai Rd
Key to map 
    Route direction

 Health Centre/Hospital

Napier Health Centre

Hawke’s Bay 
Hospital

HASTINGS 
(see detail map)

Please note: All trips run 
via the main entrance of 
Hawke’s Bay Hospital, 
Omahu Road and Napier 
Health Centre, Wellesley 
Road.

Napier City detail

Karamu Rd

Russe
ll S

t

Hastings City detail

NAPIER
(see detail map) 

EIT

Napier Health 
Centre

Hawke’s Bay  
Hospital

Please note: All trips run 
via the main reception 
building of Hawke’s Bay 
Hospitaland Napier 
Health Centre, Wellesley 
Road.

Gloucester S
t

Tait Dr, Lamason St 
Kennedy Rd

Pakowhai RdKey to map 
Route direction	

Health Centre/Hospital

HASTINGS  
(see detail map)

12N NAPIER TO HASTINGS 
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

18



12H

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday AMAM

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20

Eastbourne St (Hastings 
Library)

6:30 7:00 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30

HB Hospital 6:40 7:10 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40

EIT 7:00 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

Taradale Shops 7:02 7:32 7:52 8:12 8:32 8:52 9:12 9:32 9:52 10:12 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02

Greenmeadows Shops 7:05 7:35 7:55 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:15 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05

Marewa Shops 7:16 7:46 8:06 8:26 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16

Wellesley Road (Napier Health 
Centre)

7:20 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:25 7:55 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25

HASTINGS TO NAPIER (Monday to Friday) 
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).
• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

Route: Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, Pakowhai Rd, 
Evenden Rd, HB Expressway, Links Rd, Waiohiki Rd, EIT, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, Kennedy Rd, (Lamason St and Tait drive) 
Wellesley Rd, Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

PEAK TIME ONLY These routes travel along Kennedy Rd and Gloucester St bypassing Tait Drive.   (OFF PEAK ONLY: Tait Dr, Lamason St)

19



12H

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday PMPM

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:10 3:30 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50

Eastbourne St 
(Hastings Library)

12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:00 4:20 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 6:00

HB Hospital 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:30 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50 6:10

EIT 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50 6:10 6:30

Taradale Shops 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 2:32 3:02 3:32 3:52 4:12 4:32 4:52 5:12 5:32 5:52 6:12 6:32

Greenmeadows 
Shops

12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:25 3:05 3:35 3:55 4:15 4:35 4:55 5:15 5:35 5:55 6:15 6:35

Marewa Shops 12:46 1:16 1:46 2:16 2:46 3:16 3:46 4:06 4:26 4:46 5:06 5:26 5:46 6:06 6:26 6:46

Wellesley Road 
(Napier Health Centre)

12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:10 4:30 4:50 5:10 5:30 5:50 6:10 6:30 Set down 
only

Dalton St  
(Napier CBD)

12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:15 4:35 4:55 5:15 5:35 5:55 6:15 6:35 Set down 
only

HASTINGS TO NAPIER (Monday to Friday) 
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).
• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

Route: Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, Pakowhai Rd, 
Evenden Rd, HB Expressway, Links Rd, Waiohiki Rd, EIT, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, Kennedy Rd, (Lamason St and Tait drive) 
Wellesley Rd, Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

PEAK TIME ONLY These routes travel along Kennedy Rd and Gloucester St bypassing Tait Drive.   (OFF PEAK ONLY: Tait Dr, Lamason St)

20



Route: Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Evenden 
Rd, HB Expressway, Links Rd, Waiohiki Rd, EIT, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, Kennedy Rd, Kennedy Rd, Wellesley Rd,  
Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

12H HASTINGS TO NAPIER (Weekend)  
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).
• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

SaturdaySaturday AMAM PMPM

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00

HB Hospital 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10

EIT 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30

Taradale Shops 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32 6:32

Greenmeadows Shops 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35

Marewa Shops 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46

Wellesley Road (Napier Health Centre) 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 Set down only

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 Set down only

21



Route: Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, Pakowhai Rd, Evenden 
Rd, HB Expressway, Links Rd, Waiohiki Rd, EIT, Gloucester St, Lee Rd, Gloucester St, Kennedy Rd, Kennedy Rd, Wellesley Rd,  
Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

12H HASTINGS TO NAPIER (Weekend)  
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).
• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the main reception building of Hawke’s Bay Hospital and via Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Rd.

SundaySunday AMAM PMPM

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:50

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 8:00 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00

HB Hospital 8:10 10:10 12:10 2:10 4:10

EIT 8:30 10:30 12:30 2:30 4:30

Taradale Shops 8:32 10:32 12:32 2:32 4:32

Greenmeadows Shops 8:35 10:35 12:35 2:35 4:35

Marewa Shops 8:46 10:46 12:46 2:46 4:46

Wellesley Road (Napier Health Centre) 8:50 10:50 12:50 2:50 Set down only

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:55 10:55 12:55 2:55 Set down only

22



Karamu Rd

Russe
ll S

t

Hastings City detail

NAPIER
(see detail map) 

Gloucester S
t

Kennedy Rd

EIT

Pakowhai RdKey to map 
Route direction

Health Centre/Hospital

Napier Health Centre

Hawke’s Bay  
Hospital

HASTINGS  
(see detail map)

Please note: All trips run  
via the main reception building  
of Hawke’s Bay Hospital,  
and Napier Health Centre, 
Wellesley Road.

Napier City de-Key to map 
    Route direction

 Health Centre

Napier City detail

Karamu Rd

Russe
ll S

t

Hastings City detail

NAPIER
(see detail map) 

Gloucester St

Tait Dr

Kennedy Rd

EIT

Pakowhai Rd
Key to map 
    Route direction

 Health Centre/Hospital

Napier Health Centre

Hawke’s Bay 
Hospital

HASTINGS 
(see detail map)

Please note: All trips run 
via the main entrance of 
Hawke’s Bay Hospital, 
Omahu Road and Napier 
Health Centre, Wellesley 
Road.

Napier City detail

Tait Dr, Lamason St 

12H HASTINGS TO NAPIER  
Services: Hastings, Hawke’s Bay Hospital, EIT, Napier

23



13 Services: Napier, Tamatea, Taradale, Tamatea, Napier

Monday to Friday AM          PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 6:50 7:50 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:10 4:15 5:15

Wellesley Rd 
(opp: Napier Heath Centre) 6:51 7:51 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:11 4:16 5:16

Tamatea Pak'NSave (Leicester Ave) 7:00 8:00 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:20 4:25 5:25

Taradale Clock Tower 7:10 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:30 4:35 5:35

Puketapu Rd (Taradale Shops) 7:15 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:35 4:40 5:40

Church Road 7:18 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:38 4:43 5:43

Merlot Drive (Summerset) - - - 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 - - -

Tamatea Pak'NSave (Leicester Ave) 7:25 8:35 9:35 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:50 5:50

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:40 8:50 9:50 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:05 6:05

Saturday AM          PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:00 9:45 11:30 1:00 2:45 4:30

Wellesley Rd 
(opp: Napier Heath Centre) 8:01 9:46 11:31 1:01 2:46 4:31

Tamatea Pak'NSave (Leicester Ave) 8:10 9:55 11:40 1:10 2:55 4:40

Taradale Clock Tower 8:20 10:05 11:50 1:20 3:05 4:50

Puketapu Rd (Taradale Shops) 8:25 10:10 11:55 1:25 3:10 4:55

Church Road 8:28 10:13 11:58 1:28 3:13 4:58

Tamatea Pak'NSave (Leicester Ave) 8:35 10:20 12:05 1:35 3:20 5:05

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:50 10:35 12:20 1:50 3:35 5:20

Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Owen St, Thackeray St, Hyderabad Rd, Taradale Rd, Coventry Ave, Leicester 
Ave (Tamatea Pak'NSave), Westminster Ave, Avondale Rd, Lee Rd (Taradale), Puketapu Rd, Church Rd, Pinotage Dr, Merlot Dr, Wharerangi Rd, 
Westminster Ave, Lancaster St, York Ave, Ranfurly St, Freyberg Ave, Coventry Ave, Leicester Ave (Tamatea Pak'NSave), Bristol St, Westminster Ave, 
Coventry Ave, Taradale Rd, Thackeray St, Wellesley Rd, Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

All trips run via the 
Napier Health Centre, 
Wellesley Road.

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will 
operate on Public Holidays. If the Public 
Holiday falls on a Sunday there will be no 
services on this route. (No Services on 
Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times.   
All other times are approximate only.

24



Merlot Dr

Pinotage Dr

Napier City detail

Key to map 
Route direction

Health Centre/Hospital

13 Services: Napier, Tamatea, Taradale, Tamatea, Napier

25



Monday to Friday AM PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 6:50 7:30 8:10 8:50 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:25 4:05 4:45 5:20
Wellesley Rd 
(opp: Napier Heath Centre)

6:52 7:32 8:12 8:52 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:27 4:07 4:47 5:22

Station St (Countdown) 6:54 7:34 8:14 8:54 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:29 4:09 4:49 5:24

Bledisloe Rd (Maraenui Shops) 7:00 7:40 8:20 9:00 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:35 4:15 4:55 5:30
Harold Holt Ave 7:10 7:50 8:30 9:10 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:45 4:25 5:05 5:40

Latham St 7:14 7:54 8:34 9:14 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:49 4:29 5:09 5:44
Station St (Countdown) 7:18 8:08 8:48 9:28 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:03 4:43 5:18 5:53

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:20 8:10 8:50 9:30 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:05 4:45 5:20 5:55

Saturday AM PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 9:00 10:45 2:00 3:45

Wellesley Rd 
(opp: Napier Heath Centre) 

9:02 10:47 2:02 3:47

Station St (Countdown) 9:04 10:49 2:04 3:49

Bledisloe Rd (Maraenui Shops) 9:10 10:55 2:10 3:55

Harold Holt Ave 9:20 11:05 2:20 4:05

Latham St 9:24 11:09 2:24 4:09

Station St (Countdown) 9:38 11:23 2:38 4:23

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 9:40 11:25 2:40 4:25

14
Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Station St, Munroe St, Latham St, Nelson Cres, Georges Dr, Ellison St, Nuffield Ave, 
Nash St, Bright Cres, Geddis Ave, Bledisloe Rd, Longfellow Ave, Geddis Ave, Masefield Ave, Barnard Ave, Bledisloe Rd, Riverbend Rd, Wycliffe St, 
Alexander Ave, Harold Holt Ave, Wycliffe St, Riverbend Rd, Latham St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

Services: Napier, Maraenui, Onekawa, Napier

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on  

Public Holidays.(No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times.  All other times are 

approximate only.

All trips run via the Napier Health Centre, Wellesley Road.

26



Napier City detailKey to map 
Route direction

Health Centre/Hospital

14 Services: Napier, Maraenui, Onekawa, Napier

27



15 Services:	 Napier, Ahuriri, Westshore, Bay View,  
Westshore, Ahuriri, Napier

Monday to Friday AM PM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 6:45 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:10 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:10 4:00 5:15
Wellesley Rd (Opposite Napier Health Centre) 6:47 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:12 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:12 4:02 5:17
Marine Parade (MTG) 6:49 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:14 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:14 4:04 5:19
Dommett St (Princess Alexandra Village) 6:57 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:22 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:22 4:12 5:27
West Quay (Anchorage Motel) 7:00 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:25 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:25 4:15 5:30
Meeanee Quay (Opposite Westshore Beach Inn) 7:06 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:31 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:31 4:21 5:36
Hill Rd, Bay View 7:15  ----- ----- 10:30 ----- ----- ----- 2:30 ----- 4:30 5:45
Charles St (Opposite Westshore Shops) 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:40 11:35 12:25 1:25 2:40 3:35 4:40 5:55
Battery Rd (Princess Alexandra Village) 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:45 11:40 12:30 1:30 2:45 3:40 4:45 6:00 
Nelson Quay (Ahuriri Village shops) 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:50 11:45 12:35 1:35 2:50 3:45 4:50 6:05
Browning St (Hawke's Bay Club) 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:55 11:50 12:40 1:40 2:55 3:50 4:55 6:10
Wellesley Rd (Napier Health Centre) 7:48 8:48 9:48 11:03 11:58 12:48 1:48 3:03 3:58 5:03 6:18
Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:50 8:50 9:50 11:05 12:00 12:50 1:50 3:05 4:00 5:05 6:20

Saturday AM PM
Dalton St (Napier CBD) 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00
Wellesley Rd (Opposite Napier Health Centre) 10:02 12:02 2:02 4:02
Marine Parade (MTG) 10:04 12:04 2:04 4:04
Dommett St (Princess Alexandra Village) 10:12 12:12 2:12 4:12
West Quay (Anchorage Motel) 10:15 12:15 2:15 4:15
Meeanee Quay (Opposite Westshore Beach Inn) 10:21 12:21 2:21 4:21
Hill Rd, Bay View 10:30 12:30 2:30 4:30
Charles St (Opposite Westshore Shops) 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40
Battery Rd (Princess Alexandra Village) 10:45 12:45 2:45 4:45
Nelson Quay (Ahuriri Village shops) 10:50 12:50 2:50 4:50
Browning St (Hawke's Bay Club) 10:55 12:55 2:55 4:55
Wellesley Rd (Napier Health Centre) 10:58 12:58 2:58 4:58
Dalton St (Napier CBD) 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00

Route: Dalton St (CBD), Raffles St, Wellesley Rd, Kennedy Rd, Tennyson St, Marine Parade, Browning St, Shakespeare Rd, Battery Rd, Lever St, Dommett St, 
Riddell St, Bridge St, Customs Quay, West Quay, Pandora Rd, Meeanee Quay, (Main North Rd, Villiers St, Grey St, Sheehan St, Petane Rd, Hill Rd, Main North 
Rd,) Domain Rd, The Esplanade, Charles St, James St, Meeanee Quay, Pandora Rd, Hyderabad Rd, Battery Rd, Ossian St, Bridge St, Nelson Quay, Hardinge Rd, 
Shakespeare Rd, Browning Street, Marine Parade, Tennyson St, Kennedy Rd, Wellesley Rd, Raffles St, Munroe St, Station St, Dalton St (CBD).

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will 
operate on Public Holidays.(No Services on 
Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times.   
All other times are approximate only.

All trips run via the Napier Health Centre, 
Wellesley Road.

28



15

Battery R
d

Br
id

ge
 S

t

W
es

t Q
ua

y

Meeanee Quay

Dom
ain Rd

The Esplanade

Charles St

Shakespeare Rd

Tennyson St

Wellesley Rd

Station St

Raf�es St

Ne
lso

n 
Qu

ay

Hardinge Rd

Pandora Rd

Ossian St

M
arine Pde

Lever

WESTSHORE

AHURIRI

HOSPITAL HILL

BLUFF HILL

NAPIER CITY

2

GEORGES ST

Battery R
d

Hardinge Rd 

WAGHORNE ST

AHURIRI BYPASS

Meaanee Quay
Charles St

Dom
ain Rd

M
ain North Rd

Main North 

The Esplanade

Jam
es St

TAREHA ST 

NOTT ST 

Pa
nd

or
a 

St

We
st 

Qu
ay

Lever St

Ossian St

Br
id

ge
 S

t

BREAKWATER RD

SEA P OIN T R

D

HORNSEY RDSEAPOINT RD
THOMPSON RD

COBDEN RD

FR
AN

CE
 RD

COOTE RD

LIGHTHOUSE R D

BREAKWATER RD

MA
RI

NE
 P

AR
AD

E

CLYDE RD

FITZROY RD

LINCOLN RD

MILTON RD

BURNS RD

COLEMAN TCE

BURLINGTON RDCH
AU

CE
R 

RD

CAMPBELL ST TANGAROA ST

HY
DE

RB
AD

 R
D

Charles St

MEEANEE QUAY

TAREHA ST

NORTH TCE

FERGUSON AVE

Ne
lso

n 
Qu

ay

CORONATION ST

KENNY AVE

Ch
ath

am
 St

PRIESTLY TCE

LU
CY R

D

WESTSHORE

AHURIRI

BLUFF HILL

Shakespeare Rd 

Hastings St

Tennyson St

Station St

Dalton StMunroe St Raffles St

Wellesley Rd

Hawke’s Bay Airport

TURFREY RD

SHEEHAN ST

HILL RD

BUCHANAN ST

RO
GE

RS
 R

D

Petane Rd

Villers

Hill Rd

Grey

Battery Rd

1

2

Key to map 
Outbound Route

Inbound Route

Health Centre

Bus Terminus

Princess Alexandra

Westshore Beach Inn

Ahuriri detail

GEORGES ST

Battery R
d

Hardinge Rd 

WAGHORNE ST

AHURIRI BYPASS

Meaanee Quay
Charles St

Dom
ain Rd

M
ain North Rd

Main North 

The Esplanade

Jam
es St

TAREHA ST 

NOTT ST 

Pa
nd

or
a 

St

We
st 

Qu
ay

Lever St

Ossian St

Br
id

ge
 S

t

BREAKWATER RD

SEA P OIN T R

D

HORNSEY RDSEAPOINT RD
THOMPSON RD

COBDEN RD

FR
AN

CE
 RD

COOTE RD

LIGHTHOUSE R D

BREAKWATER RD

MA
RI

NE
 P

AR
AD

E

CLYDE RD

FITZROY RD

LINCOLN RD

MILTON RD

BURNS RD

COLEMAN TCE

BURLINGTON RDCH
AU

CE
R 

RD

CAMPBELL ST TANGAROA ST

HY
DE

RB
AD

 R
D

Charles St

MEEANEE QUAY

TAREHA ST

NORTH TCE

FERGUSON AVE

Ne
lso

n 
Qu

ay
CORONATION ST

KENNY AVE

Ch
ath

am
 St

PRIESTLY TCE

LU
CY R

D

WESTSHORE

AHURIRI

BLUFF HILL

Shakespeare Rd 

Hastings St

Tennyson St

Station St

Dalton StMunroe St Raffles St

Wellesley Rd

Hawke’s Bay Airport

TURFREY RD

SHEEHAN ST

HILL RD

BUCHANAN ST

RO
GE

RS
 R

D

Petane Rd

Villers

Hill Rd

Grey

Route to Bay View

1

2

1

1

2

Services:	 Napier, Ahuriri, Westshore, Bay View,  
Westshore, Ahuriri, Napier

29



Services: Hastings, Flaxmere, Hastings 
(Monday to Friday)  

Route: Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Heretaunga St W, Omahu Rd, Wilson Rd, Dundee Dr, Wilson Rd, Peterhead Ave, Swansea Rd, 
Henderson Rd, Flaxmere Ave, Ramsey Cres, Bangor St, Kingsley Dr, Diaz Dr, Scott Dr, Chatham Rd, Caernarvon Dr, Swansea Rd, Henderson 
Rd, Folkestone Dr, Wilson Rd, Omahu Rd, Heretaunga St W, Tomoana Rd, Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), St Aubyn St, Karamu Rd  
(opp. the Warehouse), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

Monday to Friday AM PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library)  ----- 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35

Hawke’s Bay Hospital  ----- 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40

Wilson Rd 6:20 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45

Ramsey Cres 6:26 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51

Swansea Rd (Flaxmere Village) 6:35 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05

Hawke’s Bay Hospital * 6:40 7:20 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 6:50 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 6:52 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 6:57 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:57 2:27 2:57 3:27

Monday to Friday PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:10 5:30

Hawke’s Bay Hospital 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:15 5:35

Wilson Rd 3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:20 5:40

Ramsey Cres 3:21 3:51 4:21 4:51 5:26 5:46

Swansea Rd (Flaxmere Village) 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:30 5:50

Hawke’s Bay Hospital * 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40 6:00

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50 6:10

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 3:52 4:22 4:52 5:22 5:52 6:12

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:27 5:57 6:17

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on  
Public Holidays.(No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).

• Times in bold are actual departure times. All other times are 
approximate only.

All trips run via the main entrance of Hawke’s Bay 
Hospital, on Omahu Road.

* 	 You can transfer at Hawke's Bay Hospital for the number 12 
service to EIT and Napier.

20

30



Hastin
gs S

t

Tom
oan

a Rd

BAY
PLAZA

Dundee Dr Dundee Dr

Du
nd

ee
 D

r

Flaxmere detail

Key to map 
Route direction

Hospital

Saturday

 AM  PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 8:00 10:00 12:00 1:00 3:00 5:00

Hawke’s Bay Hospital 8:05 10:05 12:05 1:05 3:05 5:05

Wilson Rd 8:10 10:10 12:10 1:10 3:10 5:10

Ramsey Cres 8:16 10:16 12:16 1:16 3:16 5:16

Swansea Rd (Flaxmere Village) 8:30 10:30 12:30 1:30 3:30 5:30

Hawke’s Bay Hospital 8:35 10:35 12:35 1:35 3:35 5:35

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 8:45 10:45 12:45 1:45 3:45 5:45

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 8:47 10:47 12:47 1:47 3:47 5:47

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 8:50 10:50 12:50 1:50 3:50 5:50

Services: Hastings, Flaxmere, Hastings 
(Weekend)20

Sunday

 AM  PM

10:00 1:00 4:00

10:05 1:05 4:05

10:10 1:10 4:10

10:17 1:17 4:17

10:30 1:30 4:30

10:35 1:35 4:35

10:45 1:45 4:45

10:47 1:47 4:47

10:50 1:50 4:50

31



Monday to Friday AM PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 6:15 6:35 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 4:35 5:10 5:30

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 6:20 6:40 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 4:40 5:15 5:35

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 6:22 6:42 7:12 ----- 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 4:42 5:17 5:37

Havelock North Village 6:30 6:50 7:20 8:20 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:00 5:35 5:50

Lipscombe Cres 6:35 6:55 7:25 ----- 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5.02 5:37 5:52

Arataki Rd 6:45 7:05 7:35 8:35 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:10 5:45 6:00

Havelock North Village 6:50 7:10 7:40 8:40 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:15 5:50 6:05

Lipscombe Cres ----- ----- ----- 8:42 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Eastbourne St  (Hastings Library) 7:00 7:20 7:55 8:57 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 2:00 3:00 4:00 4:55 5:25 6:00 -----

Services: Hastings, Havelock North, Hastings

Route: Eastbourne St (Library), Nelson St, Queen St, Russell St (Bay Plaza), Karamu Rd (opp. the Warehouse), St Aubyn St, Hastings St, Heretaunga St,  
Havelock Rd, Te Aute Rd, Lipscombe Cres, Upham St, Middle Rd, Porter Dr, Te Aute Rd, Te Mata Rd, Everest Ave, Belmont St, Durham Dr, Te Mata Rd, Arataki 
Rd (turns), Arataki Rd, Te Mata Rd, Porter Dr, Havelock Rd, Heretaunga St, Hastings St, Eastbourne St (Library).

PLEASE NOTE: The 8.05 am trip travels along Napier Road, bypassing the bus stop outside the swimming pool.

21

• Public Holidays: The Saturday timetable will operate on Public Holidays,  (No Services on Christmas Day or Good Friday).
• Times in bold are actual departure times.  All other times are approximate only.

Saturday AM PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 9.00 11.00 2.00 4.00

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 9:05 11:05 2:05 4:05

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 9:07 11:07 2:07 4:07

Havelock North Village 9:15 11:15 2:15 4:15

Lipscombe Cres 9:20 11:20 2:20 4:20

Arataki Rd 9.35 11.35 2.35 4.35

Havelock North Village 9.40 11.40 2.40 4.40

Eastbourne St  (Hastings Library) 9.50 11.50 2.50 4.50

Sunday AM PM

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 11:00 2:00 5:00

Russell St (Bay Plaza) 11:05 2:05 5:05

Karamu Rd (opp: The Warehouse) 11:06 2:06 5:06

Havelock North Village 11:15 2:15 5:15

Lipscombe Cres 11:20 2:20 5:20

Arataki Rd 11:35 2:35 5:35

Havelock North Village 11:40 2:40 5:40

Eastbourne St (Hastings Library) 11:50 2:50 5:50

32



 Li
ps

co
mbe Cres

Arataki

BAY
PLAZA

Hastings City detail

Services: Hastings, Havelock North, Hastings21

33



School Connections

PLEASE NOTE: These are fare paying services contracted by Hawke's Bay Regional Council, NOT Ministry of Education Services)
For more information about how to get to school on goBay services go to www.gobay.co.nz, click on Bus Information and School connections.

Flaxmere to Hastings Boys’  
High School (Bus 1)

AM

Wilson Road 7:40
Dundee Drive 7:41
Wilson Road, opposite Hugh Little Park 7:42
Peterhead Avenue 7:43
Opposite Police Station, Swansea Road 7:44
Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 7:45
Flaxmere Avenue 7:46
36 Ramsey Crescent 7:48
24 Bangor Street 7:49
Kingsley Drive 7:50
Diaz Drive 7:51
Hastings Boys’ High School, Karamu Rd 8:20

Flaxmere to Hastings Boys’  
High School (Bus 2)

AM

Opposite Four Square, Scott Drive 8:05
Chatham Road 8:08
Caernarvon Drive 8:10
Opposite BP Station, Flaxmere Village 8:15
Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 8:16
Folkestone Road 8:17
Hastings Boys’ High School, Karamu Rd 8:30

Hastings Boys’ High School  
to Flaxmere (Bus 1) 

PM

Hastings Boys’ High School, Karamu Rd 3:05

Wilson Road 3:15

Dundee Drive 3:16

Wilson Road, opposite Hugh Little Park 3:17

Peterhead Avenue 3:18

Opposite Police Station, Swansea Road 3:20

Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 3:21

Flaxmere Avenue 3:22

Chatham Road 3:28

Caernarvon Drive 3:29

Opposite BP Station, Flaxmere Village 3:30

Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 3:32

Henderson Road 3:33

Folkestone Road 3:34

Ramsey Crescent 3:24

Kingsley Drive 3:25

Diaz Drive 3:26

Opposite Four Square, Scott Drive 3:28

Hastings Boys’ High School  
to Flaxmere (Bus 2) 

PM

Hastings Boys’ High School, Karamu Rd 3:05

Wilson Road 3:215

Dundee Drive 3:16

Wilson Road, opposite Hugh Little Park 3:17

Peterhead Avenue 3:18

Opposite Police Station, Swansea Road 3:19

Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 3:20

Flaxmere Avenue 3:21

Ramsey Crescent 3:23

Bangor Street 3:24

Kingsley Drive 3:25

Diaz Drive 3:26

Opposite Four Square, 30 Scott Drive 3:27

Chatham Road 3:28

Caernarvon Drive 3:29

Opposite BP Station, Flaxmere Village 3:30

Flaxmere College, Henderson Road 3:31

Henderson Road 3:32

Folkestone Road 3:33

34



Havelock North Village to  
Havelock North Schools

AM

Clock Tower, Havelock North Village 8:25

Havelock North Intermediate School,  
Te Mata Road 8:30

Havelock North High School, Te Mata 
Road 8:31

Havelock North Intermediate 
School  
to Hastings

PM

Havelock North Intermediate School,  
Te Mata Road 3:20

Havelock Road, before  
St George’s Road 3:30

Mac’s Fish Supply, Heretaunga Street 3:31

913 Heretaunga St, opposite  
The Vege Shed 3:32

707 Heretaunga Street East 3:33

Opposite New World,  
Heretaunga Street East 3:34

Hastings Library, Eastbourne Street 3:35

School Connections

Napier to Taikura  
Rudolf Steiner School

AM

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 7:45

Marewa Shops 7:50

Snowgoose Apartments, 376 Kennedy Rd 7:55

Total Mowers, Greenmeadows 8:00

Plunket Rooms, Gloucester Street 8:05

Opposite EIT, Gloucester Street 8:10

Taikura Rudolf Steiner School, Nelson St 8:30

Taikura Rudolf Steiner School  
to Napier

PM

Taikura Rudolf Steiner School, King St 3:10

EIT, Gloucester Street 3:30

Taradale Shops, Lee Road 3:35

Taradale Clock Gloucester Street 3:37

New World, Greenmeadows 3:40

Motel, 371 Kennedy Road 3:45

Marewa Shops 3:50

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 3:55

Route 12CRoute 12C

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday AMAM PMPM

EIT 8:30 3:30

Taradale Shops 8:32 3:32

Greenmeadows Shops 8:35 3:35

Marewa Shops 8:46 3:46

Wellesley Road  
(Napier Health Centre)

8:50 3:50

Dalton St (Napier CBD) 8:55 3:55

12 TARADALE/EIT  
CONNECTIONS

Route 12BRoute 12B

Monday to FridayMonday to Friday AMAM

Wellesley Rd  
(opp. Napier Health Centre) 8:00

Marewa Shops 8:04

Greenmeadows Shops 8:10

Taradale Shops 8:20

EIT 8:22

35



www.gobay.co.nz   |  06 835 9200
gobay@hbrc.govt.nz   |    /goBayHB


